
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://truk-
alpha.nqc.com/Notice/001689-2025 

Award

UK6 standalone

Aruna testing organisation

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-001689

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0be414-dev 

Published 14 March 2025, 4:40pm

Scope 

Description

Procurement description

The required goods, services or works, including the amount and how they must be supplied.

Commercial tool

Continuation of an open framework

A series of frameworks with substantially the same terms. Awarded suppliers are carried over
and new suppliers can bid.

Previous framework:

UK7

https://truk-alpha.nqc.com/Notice/001689-2025
https://truk-alpha.nqc.com/Notice/001689-2025
https://truk-alpha.nqc.com/Home/NoticeTypes
https://truk-alpha.nqc.com/Procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0be412-dev


Page 2 to 12

 

Contract 1

Supplier

NS Supplier

Contract value

£1,000 excluding VAT

£1,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

25 April 2024

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

25 May 2024

Standstill period



Page 3 to 12

End: 25 June 2025

72 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

25 December 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 March 2026 to 31 March 2026

Possible extension to 30 April 2026

2 months

Description of possible extension:

Description of extensions

Include the circumstances in which they could be used, and provide a breakdown if multiple
extensions are possible.

Main procurement category

Services

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

Description of options



Page 4 to 12

Include enough information to understand the scope of the options and the circumstances in
which they could be used.

CPV classifications

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Contract 2

Supplier

Sam Supplier

Contract value

1000 GEL excluding VAT

1000 GEL including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

25 March 2024



Page 5 to 12

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

25 May 2024

Standstill period

End: 30 April 2025

32 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

25 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 March 2026 to 31 March 2026

1 month

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services



Page 6 to 12

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Information about tenders 

3 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

2 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

2 suppliers awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Unsuccessful suppliers

Sam Supplier

Submission 

Submission type

Requests to participate



Page 7 to 12

Procedure 

Procedure type

Competitive flexible procedure

Dynamic market being used

uk13 QUDMs

Suppliers 

NS Supplier

Mutuals Public Register: MPR123

Public Procurement Organisation Number:
d169dd57e76b489285d4a42f55463b84

Jersey Street

Manchester

M71PR

United Kingdom

Email: nadeem.shafi@nqc.com

https://truk-alpha.nqc.com/Notice/000711-2025
mailto:nadeem.shafi@nqc.com


Page 8 to 12

Region: UKD34 - Greater Manchester South West

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: Yes

Public service mutual: Yes

Connected people/organisations:

Connected people/organisations (optional)

Names, addresses and other information required by the Procurement Regulations 2024, for
those with significant influence or control over the supplier, directors or shadow directors,
parent, subsidiary or predecessor organisations, and those that the supplier has significant
influence or control over. Include month and year of birth instead of full date for individuals.

Associated people/organisations:

Associated people/organisations (optional)

Names and addresses of those that the supplier will subcontract to or is relying on to satisfy
the conditions of participation.

Contract 1

Sam Supplier

Guernsey Registry: GR123

street name line 1

town city 2



Page 9 to 12

M71PR

United Kingdom

Email: samsupplier@email.co.uk

Region: UKD34 - Greater Manchester South West

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 2

Sam Supplier

Charity Commission (England and Wales): CC112233

street name line 1

town city 2

M71PR

United Kingdom

Region: UKD34 - Greater Manchester South West

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

mailto:samsupplier@email.co.uk


Page 10 to 12

Contracting authority 

Aruna testing organisation

Companies House: CH556677

Charity Commission (England and Wales): CC112233

Scottish Charity Register: SC11223344

Charity Commission for Northern Ireland: CCN1234

Mutuals Public Register: MPR123

Guernsey Registry: GR1234

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJZW-1162-HTTL

Jersey Street

Manchester

M4 5DB

United Kingdom

Email: aruna.devasikannan@nqc.com

Region: UKD33 - Manchester

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

mailto:aruna.devasikannan@nqc.com


Page 11 to 12

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

HA Buyer org

Summary of their role in this procurement: HBO

Companies House: id1

Charity Commission (England and Wales): id2

Scottish Charity Register: id3

Charity Commission for Northern Ireland: id4

NHS Organisation Data Service: id9

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number): id10

Mutuals Public Register: id5

Guernsey Registry: id6

Jersey Financial Services Commission Registry: id7

Isle of Man Companies Registry: id8

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQYY-2694-YNWP

Street 1

Manchester



Page 12 to 12

M4 4AU

United Kingdom

Email: huma.arif+habuyerorg@nqc.com

Region: UKD33 - Manchester

Contact organisation 

Contact Aruna testing organisation for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:huma.arif+habuyerorg@nqc.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Commercial tool

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Options
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Contract 2
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Unsuccessful suppliers

	Submission
	Submission type

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Dynamic market being used

	Suppliers
	NS Supplier
	Sam Supplier
	Sam Supplier

	Contracting authority
	Aruna testing organisation

	Other organisation
	HA Buyer org

	Contact organisation

		2025-08-05T07:27:28+0100
	TCPDF




